
 

	 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020   	 No. 3129    95

SERVICES: BUILDING

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-09 Mpumalanga: 
Department of Pub-
lic Works: PROP-
ERTY MANAGE-
MENT

NST20/ 012 2020-11-02 at 
11:00NKOMAZI MAGISTRATE: CLEANING SERVICES FOR 12 MONTHS

Bids obtainable from: 09/10/2020 from 07:45 to 12:30 and from 13:30 
to 14:45 @ Department of Public Works, 9th floor, Nedbank Centre, 30 
Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD, Cost of Documents: R50.00, Payment 
Details: ONLY CASH ACCEPTED, Notes: NO PUBLIC OPENING FOR 
THIS PROJECT DUE TO COVID-19.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public Works, Private Bag x11280, 
Nelspruit, 1200  OR  Department of Public Works, 9th Floor, Nedbank 
Centre, Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD.. Documents to be submitted in the 
tender box not later than 11H00 on closing date.

For technical information please contact: Mr J Mkhari. Tel: 013 753 6300. 
Fax: 013 753 1705 Email: jabulani.mkhari@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 to 
16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Clara Molepo, 
Tel: 013 753 6300/ 6325, Fax: 013 753 1705, Email: mmatau.molepo@
dpw.gov.za, Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA: LOCALITY = 35, EXPERIENCE = 25, 
TRANSPORT = 10 AND FINANCIAL CREDIBILITY = 30
MINIMUM FUNCTIONALITY FOR FURTHER EVALUATION: 70.

SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-23 Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Defence 
and Military Veter-
ans: Defence Legal 
Services Division

CPSC- B- PC- 024- 
2019R

2020-11-18 at 11:00
Rendering of Transcription Services for the Operation Support Legsato 
for a Period of Three (03) Years . (Procurement Plan Number: DOD 
PROC PLAN 19-20/ HR DN PS SCHOOL/255). Bid Document can be 
downloaded for free at Central Procurement Service Centre, Eco-Origin 
Office Park, Block E, 349 Witch Hazel Avenue, Eco Park, Centurion, 
bidders to bring along blank CD’s. 

Briefing Session: To be held on 05 November 2020, at 11:00. There will 
be a compulsory Bidders Information Briefing Session on 05 November 
2020 at 11:00am. Bidders Information Briefing Session will be held at 
Defence Legal Services Division, corner of Nossop and Boeing Streets, 
Erasmusrand, Pretoria. No Late Comers will be entertained and failure to 
attend on time will invalidate your Bid..

Site Meeting(s): Bidders Information Briefing Session will be held at 
Defence Legal Services Division, corner of Nossop and Boeing Streets, 
Erasmusrand, Pretoria..

Bids obtainable from: Central Procurement Service Centre, Eco-Origin 
Office Park, Block E, 349 Witch Hazel Avenue, Eco Park, Centurion, Cost 
of Documents: Availability of Documents are free.

Post or Deliver Bids to: At the Main Entrance Central Procurement 
Service Centre, Eco-Origin Office Park, Block E, 349 Witch Hazel Avenue, 
Eco Park, Centurion

For technical information please contact: Lieutenant Colonel Nxumalo. 
Tel: (012) 355-5059. Hours: 07:45 - 16:15.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Major N. Sobekwa, 
Tel: (012) 649-6684, Fax: 012 649-6687


